

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 2009-0115, Version: 2

Clerk 02/11/2009

A MOTION approving a security plan for King County elections.

WHEREAS, on June 5, 2006, the King County council passed Motion 12299 requesting the King County executive transmit to the council a security plan related to the facilities, personnel, electronic systems and ballots, and

WHEREAS, in November 2006, the executive transmitted a security plan to council, and

WHEREAS, in December 2007, with considerable support from the council, King County elections consolidated operations into one specially constructed facility greatly enhancing the security and public accessibility for observing elections processes, and

WHEREAS, the updated security plan dated January 21, 2009, contains revisions and edits that reflect the new facility, systems, processes and procedural enhancements to the security system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The updated elections security plan dated January 21, 2009, Attachment A to this motion, is hereby approved.